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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 112

AN ACT to amend 59.692 (1s) (a) 2.; and create 59.69 (10m), 60.61 (5m), 61.351 (5m), 62.23 (7) (hc) and 62.231

(5m) of the statutes;elating to: authorizing the restoration of a nonconforming structure that is destroyed by vandal
ism or certain natural forces.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SECTION 2. 59.692 (1s) (a) 2. of the statutes is
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: amendedo read:
59.692(1s) (a) 2. The damager destruction was

SecTion 1. 59.69 (10m) othe statutes is created to  causeddy violent wind, vandalism, fire-or, #ood, ice,
read: snow.mold, or infestation

59.69(10m) RESTORATIONOF CERTAIN NONCONFORM SecTioN 3. 60.61 (5m) of the statutes is created to
ING STRUCTURES. (a) Restrictions that are applicable to read:
damagear destroyed nonconforming structures and that ~ 60.61(5m) RESTORATIONOF CERTAIN NONCONFORM
arecontained in amrdinance enacted under this section ING STRUCTURES. (@) Restrictions that are applicable to
may not prohibit the restoration of a nonconforming damagedr destroyed nonconforming structures and that
structureif the structure will be restored to the size-sub arecontained in an ordinance adopted under this section
jectto par (b), location, and use that it had immediately may not prohibit the restoration of a nonconforming
beforethe damage or destruction occurred, or impose anystructureif the structure will be restored to the size,-sub
limits on the costs of the repaireconstruction, or  jectto par (b), location, and use that it had immediately
improvementf all of the following apply: beforethe damage or destruction occurred, or impose any

1. The nonconforming structuneas damaged or limits on the costs of the repaireconstruction, or
destroyeabn or after the &ctive date of this subdivision improvemenif all of the following apply:

.... [revisor inserts date]. 1. The nonconforming structursas damaged or
2. The damage or destruction weamised by violent  destroyedn or after the &ctive date of this subdivision

wind, vandalism, fire, floodce, snowmold, or infesta ....[revisor inserts date].

tion. 2. The damage or destruction wasised by violent

(b) Anordinance enacted under this section to which wind, vandalism, fire, floodce, snowmold, or infesta
par.(a) applies shall allow for the sipéa structure to be  tion.
largerthan thesize it was immediately before the damage (b) An ordinance adopted under this section to which
or destruction if necessary for the structure to comply par.(a) applies shall allow for the sipéa structure to be
with applicable state or federal requirements. largerthan thesize it was immediately before the damage

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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or destruction if necessary for the structure to comply the costs of the repaiteconstruction, or improvement if

with applicable state or federal requirements. all of the following apply:
SecTioN 4. 61.351 (5m) othe statutes is created to a. The nonconforming structure was damaged or
read: destroyedn or after the &ctive date of this subdivision
61.351(5m) RESTORATIONOF CERTAIN NONCONFORM: paragraph... [revisor inserts date].

ING STRUCTURES. (a) Restrictions that are applicable to ~ b. The damage or destruction wasised by violent
damagedr destroyed nonconforming structures and that Wind, vandalism, fire, floodgce, snowmold, or infesta
arecontained in an ordinance adopted under this sectiontion.

may not prohibit the restoration of a nonconforming 2. An ordinance enacted under this subsection to
structureif the structure will be restored to the size-sub Whichsubd. 1. applies shall allow for the size of a struc
jectto par (b), location, and use that it had immediately tureto be lager than thg size it was immediately before
beforethe damage or destruction occurred, or impose anythe damage or destruction if necessary for the structure to

limits on the costs of the repaireconstruction, or complywith applicable state or federal requirements.
improvemenif all of the following apply: SEcTION 6. 62.231 (5m) othe statutes is created to

1. The nonconforming structureas damaged or  "¢ad:

destroyedn or after the &ctive date of this subdivision NG iifuscjﬁr@s %?%?;ﬁgggﬁi;g?;@;w::i(?aRgTe to
.... [revisor inserts date]. ' PP

. . damagear destroyed nonconforming structures and that
2. The damage or destruction wamsised by violent . . . . :
wind, vandalism. fire, floodice, snowmold, or infesta arecontained !n'almrdlnance enacted under this section
tion ' T ' ' ' may not prohibit the restoration of a nonconforming

. . . . structureif the structure will be restored to the size,-sub
(b) An ordinance adopted under this section to which

i hall allow for the sipé b jectto par (b), location, and use that it had immediately
par.(a) applies shall allow for the sipéa structure to e jyof4rethe damage or destruction occurred, or impose any

largerthan thesize it was immediately before the damage |imits on the costs of the repaireconstruction, or
or destruction if necessary for the structure to comply improvemenif all of the following apply:

with applicable state or federal requirements. 1. The nonconforming structuneas damaged or
SecTion 5. 62.23 (7) (hc) of the statutes is created t0 gestroyecbn or after the &ctive date of this subdivision
read: ... [revisor inserts date].
62.23(7) (hc) Restoration of certain nonconforming 2. The damage or destruction wasised by violent

structures. 1. Restrictions that are applicable to damaged wind, vandalism, fire, floodce, snowmold, or infesta

or destroyed nonconforming structures and thatane tion.

tainedin an ordinance enacted under this subseatiay (b) Anordinance enacted under this section to which
not prohibit the restoration of a nonconforming structure par. (a) applies shall allow for the sipéa structure to be

if the structure will beestored to the size, subject to subd. largerthan thesize it was immediately before the damage
2., location, and use théthad immediately before the or destruction if necessary for the structure to comply
damageor destruction occurred, or impose any limits on with applicable state or federal requirements.




